### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brian Alejandro Toba Francis	10/27/2011
Reymarx Gereda Pico	10/17/2011
Renee Mauricio Cuevas	10/24/2011
Christopher Lee Rallo	10/20/2011
Alejandro E. Cabrera	10/24/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMG Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	704 228th Avenue NE #208	
City:	Sammamish	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98074	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13231876

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)938-5200

 Phone:
 (650) 335-7607

 Email:
 nmorad@fenwick.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rajiv P. Patel
Address Line 1: Fenwick & West LLP
Address Line 2: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28100-19335	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rajiv P. Patel, Reg. 39,327	PATENT

501710330 REEL: 027157 FRAME: 0779

0 13231876

CH \$40,00

# Total Attachments: 6 source=19335\_assignment#page1.tif source=19335\_assignment#page2.tif source=19335\_assignment#page3.tif source=19335\_assignment#page4.tif source=19335\_assignment#page5.tif source=19335\_assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 027157 FRAME: 0780

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to OMG Holdings, Inc. a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 704 228th Avenue NE #208, Sammamish, WA 98074, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

- 1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(b), non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(a), international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), or U.S. national phase application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 ("APPLICATION"):
  - Application No. 13/231.876, entitled "BI-DIRECTIONAL SHARING OF A DOCUMENT OBJECT MODEL," filed on September 13, 2011, which claims priority from a provisional application, filed on September 14, 2010, now bearing US Application No. 61/283,854.
- 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

  (a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION;
  (c) all provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION and in any underlying provisional or foreign application, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not

Attorney Docket No: 28100-19335/US

Title:
Filed.

BI-DIRECTIONAL SHARING OF A DOCUMENT OBJECT MODEL

September 13, 2011

Application No.:

13/231,876

hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature
750/J	10/27/2011,2011
BAIAN ALEIANDRO TOBA FRANCIS	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	, 2011
REYMARX GEREDA PICO	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	, 2011
RENEE MAURICIO CUEVAS	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	, 2011
CHRISTOPHER LEE RALLO	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	, 2011
JAVIER FIGUEROA	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	, 2011
ALEJANDRO E. CABRERA	
28180/19335/DOCS/2503143.1	

2 of 2

.\*\*

to call to stake any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights.

state the attenues of record the power to meet on this Assistant at may be necessary or describle in order to comply with the rules of the Soderunk Office for recordation of this document.

(iii) ix executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be exerted as one and the same Assignment.

	Date of Sugarage
N. N. Catter	Date of Signature
	Ucto447 247,201
	Date of Signature
	2012
	Date of Signature
	2011
CHRISTOP LE PALLO	
	Date of Signature
	646777 201
TAXMER STOP FFOA	
	Date of Signature
	201
ALLANDOE CARRERA	
	CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

2012

Title: Filed: BI-DIRECTIONAL SHARING OF A DOCUMENT OBJECT MODEL

September 13, 2011

Application No.:

13/231,876

hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature	
		, 2011
BRIAN ALEJANDRO TOBA FRANCIS		
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	agging gand siden viden nivelska kopularijad kopular kiloni advandaranan
		, 2011
REYMARX GEREDA PICO		
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	poverným čaneným kontrol (1800 a 1800).
A Pence lava (veros	10/24	, 2011
RÉNÉE MAURICIO CUEVAS	1	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	
		, 2011
CHRISTOPHER LEE RALLO		<u>ng ngangingka pripapan an in an an in an ina a</u> kapatag ang ini dalik pilaban i
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	
		, 2011
JAVIER FIGUEROA		***************************************
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	
·		, 2011
ALEJANDRO E. CABRERA		
28109/19335/DÖCS/2503143.1		

.4

Title:	
Blad.	

BI-DIRECTIONAL SHARING OF A DOCUMENT OBJECT MODEL

September 13, 2011

Application No.: 13/231,876

hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature
BRIAN ALEJANDRO TOBA FRANCIS	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
REYMARX GEREDA PICO	, 2011
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
RENEE MAURICIO CUEVAS	, 2011
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
CHRISTOPHER LEE RALLO	<u>/6/25 ,2011</u>
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
JAVIER FIGUEROA	,2011
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
ALEJANDRO E. CABRERA	, 2011
28100 19335-DOCS-2503143 1	

Automer Dooker No. 2830ft; 1983/935

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027157 FRAME: 0785

Section (Section (Sec	BALLNAU September 13 C 1 S 7	TORREST	(C. C. C
Hittis, and marrests	harein conveyed.	organic license, or other agree	
Control States Pages	A Charles be decreas Caral Trackman Cara	of record the power to insel are or designate in order to ea to for recordation of this docu	Money gels :
This seeign deemed an original	ment has be executed and all of which may	ed in one of more consumpar he taken organization is succured	to, each of which shall to the same Assignment.
Name and Signature		Date of Signature	
BRIAN ALEJANDI	O TOBA FRANCIS		2011
States and Supranture		Date of Signature	
REYMARK GEREI	Da Picco		,2011
None and Signature		Date of Signature	
RESIEF MATERIAL	CHEVAS		2011
Name and Suppose		Date of Signature	
CHRISTOPHERCE	- WALLEY		.261
Name and Signature		Date of Signature	
		-	201
JAVER PIGLEROA National Symposium		Date of Stangary	
		0/47	201
ALEJANDAR I. CAL	RERA		
2000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00			

PATENT REEL: 027157 FRAME: 0786

**RECORDED: 11/01/2011**